
WVU Tech (WV) (8-18) -vs- Oakland City (22-7)
3/21/2026 at Oakland City, IN (Konkler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tommy Johnson (4-3)
Loss: Marco Viteri Moran (1-2)
HBP: Marco Viteri Moran, Tommy Johnson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Weather: Partly cloudy, 78
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
WVU Tech (WV) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Oakland City 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 0 X 7 10 2

WVU Tech (WV) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Angel Leiva c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
JJ Polvinale ss 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Jacob Tompkins 1b 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
Joshua Tibbits dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Carson Brown pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe Templeton lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ethan Dylan Turner ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolan Copeland 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Brayden Kiblinger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Mackey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carson Crigger cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cody Cooper 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marco Viteri Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan McGlothlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonas Franti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 1 1 4 11 5

SB: Carson Crigger (1)
CS: Cody Cooper (1)
HBP: Gabe Templeton (1); Cody Cooper (1)
E: Marco Viteri Moran (1)

Oakland City 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simon Gaines ss 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Marcos Arocho 3b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jake Winzenread 1b 3 1 0 0 2 3 0
Nazhir Bergen cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Oliver Hamilton dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Clark Gries pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Correa rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
Dicky Gonzalez 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Colby Angel c 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Bryce Humphrey lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Tommy Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manny De Gracia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 7 5 9 8

2B: Dicky Gonzalez (1)
HR: Bryce Humphrey (1)
SB: Eric Correa (1)
HBP: Nazhir Bergen (1)
E: Marcos Arocho (1); Jake Winzenread (1)
DP: 1

WVU Tech (WV) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marco Viteri Moran (L, 1-2) 5.0 6 3 3 4 7 0 0 1 0 21 26 3 5 115
Aidan McGlothlin 1.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 26
Jonas Franti 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 28
Totals 10 7 7 5 9 0 0 1 0 33 39 7 7 169

Oakland City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tommy Johnson (W, 4-3) 7.0 1 1 0 1 8 1 0 2 0 22 25 6 6 94
Manny De Gracia 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 1 39
Totals 1 1 0 4 11 1 0 2 0 27 33 7 7 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 1st WVU OAK
Angel Leiva struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 0 0
JJ Polvinale struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFBBS). 0 0
Jacob Tompkins struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 0 0

Oakland City - Bottom of 1st WVU OAK
Simon Gaines singled to third base (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Marcos Arocho struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Jake Winzenread walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Simon Gaines advanced to second. 0 0
Nazhir Bergen hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSH); Jake Winzenread advanced to second; Simon Gaines advanced to
third. 0 0
Oliver Hamilton struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Eric Correa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 2nd WVU OAK
Joshua Tibbits flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Gabe Templeton struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 0
Nolan Copeland flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0

Oakland City - Bottom of 2nd WVU OAK
Dicky Gonzalez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Colby Angel singled to left field (0-2 KS). 0 0
Bryce Humphrey walked (3-2 BBSKBFFB); Colby Angel advanced to second. 0 0
Simon Gaines singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Bryce Humphrey advanced to second; Colby Angel scored. 0 1
Marcos Arocho singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Simon Gaines advanced to second; Bryce Humphrey scored. 0 2
Jake Winzenread struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 2
Nazhir Bergen struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 3rd WVU OAK
Tyler Mackey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 2
Carson Crigger flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Cody Cooper grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 2

Oakland City - Bottom of 3rd WVU OAK
Oliver Hamilton grounded out to c (3-2 FSBBFBF). 0 2
Eric Correa walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 2
Eric Correa stole second. 0 2
Dicky Gonzalez struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 2
Colby Angel flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 4th WVU OAK
Angel Leiva flied out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2
JJ Polvinale walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Jacob Tompkins reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 FBFB); JJ Polvinale advanced to second. 0 2
Jacob Tompkins advanced to second on a wild pitch; JJ Polvinale advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Joshua Tibbits struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 2
Gabe Templeton hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Nolan Copeland reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Gabe Templeton advanced to second; Jacob
Tompkins advanced to third; JJ Polvinale out at home p unassisted. 0 2

Oakland City - Bottom of 4th WVU OAK



Bryce Humphrey homered to left field, RBI (1-2 SBK). 0 3
Simon Gaines walked (3-2 KKBBBFFB). 0 3
Simon Gaines advanced to second on an error by p. 0 3
Marcos Arocho struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 0 3
Jake Winzenread struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 3
Nazhir Bergen grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 5th WVU OAK
Tyler Mackey lined out to 2b (1-2 SKB). 0 3
Carson Crigger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Cody Cooper hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 3
Cody Cooper out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Oakland City - Bottom of 5th WVU OAK
Oliver Hamilton fouled out to c (2-2 SBKB). 0 3
Eric Correa grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFKFBFB). 0 3
Dicky Gonzalez singled to center field (1-1 BS). 0 3
Colby Angel flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 6th WVU OAK
Angel Leiva struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
JJ Polvinale singled, bunt, advanced to second on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 3
JJ Polvinale advanced to third. 0 3
Jacob Tompkins grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); JJ Polvinale scored, unearned. 1 3
Joshua Tibbits grounded out to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 1 3

Oakland City - Bottom of 6th WVU OAK
Aidan McGlothlin to p for Marco Viteri Moran. 1 3
Bryce Humphrey grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBK). 1 3
Simon Gaines grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 1 3
Marcos Arocho lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 7th WVU OAK
Gabe Templeton struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 1 3
Nolan Copeland flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Tyler Mackey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

Oakland City - Bottom of 7th WVU OAK
Jake Winzenread walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 1 3
Nazhir Bergen flied out to ss (2-1 BBS). 1 3
Oliver Hamilton singled to left field (0-1 F); Jake Winzenread advanced to third. 1 3
Jonas Franti to p for Aidan McGlothlin. 1 3
Clark Gries pinch ran for Oliver Hamilton. 1 3
Eric Correa singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Clark Gries advanced to third; Jake Winzenread scored. 1 4
Eric Correa advanced to second. 1 4
Dicky Gonzalez doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Eric Correa advanced to third; Clark Gries scored. 1 5
Colby Angel singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Dicky Gonzalez scored; Eric Correa scored. 1 7
Colby Angel out at second rf to 1b to 2b. 1 7
Bryce Humphrey struck out looking (2-2 SBSFBK). 1 7

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 8th WVU OAK
Manny De Gracia to p for Tommy Johnson. 1 7
Carson Crigger walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 1 7



Cody Cooper flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 7
Angel Leiva struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 7
Carson Crigger stole second. 1 7
JJ Polvinale walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 7
Jacob Tompkins struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oakland City - Bottom of 8th WVU OAK
Simon Gaines flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 1 7
Marcos Arocho flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 7
Jake Winzenread struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 7

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 9th WVU OAK
Joshua Tibbits walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 7
Ethan Dylan Turner pinch hit for Gabe Templeton. 1 7
Carson Brown pinch ran for Joshua Tibbits. 1 7
Ethan Dylan Turner struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 1 7
Brayden Kiblinger pinch hit for Nolan Copeland. 1 7
Brayden Kiblinger grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KKBF); Carson Brown out on the play. 1 7

Oakland City - Bottom of 9th WVU OAK


